PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	lame Execution Date					
Eastman Kodak Company 04/15/2011								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	OmniVision T	OmniVision Technologies, Inc.						
Street Address:	4275 Burton	4275 Burton Drive						
City:	Santa Clara							
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	95054							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 63206			17					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
F_{00} Number: (409)720.9292								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 000000000000000000000000000000000000								
Phone:	(408)720				\$40			
Email. naneen_bans@bstz.com								
Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway								
Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			004320.G046					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Edwin Taylor					
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment 2#page1.tif source=Assignment 2#page2.tif source=Assignment 2#page3.tif								

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 31 day of March, 2011

BETWEEN Eastman Kodak Company, 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650,USA, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignor"), and California Institute of Technology, 1200 East California Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91125, ("Co-Owner") who are the co-owners of the entire title in the United States applications/patents set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said applications/patents; and

OmniVision Technologies, Inc., 4275 Burton Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 USA, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in the aforesaid applications/patents and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said applications/patents, and all corresponding applications/patents and patent applications/patents in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Applications/Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said applications/patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

ar written below. Signed this <u>15th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 20 EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY By <u>Add Manual</u> , 2011. M /Timothy M. Lynch, Managing Director, IP Transactions Vice President Witnessed by: _____ Downey - Frenk

Signed this 2^{nd} day of <u>May</u>, 2011, OmniVision Technologies, Inc. By Uig Chan Vicky Chou, Vice President Global Management General Counsel Witnessed by: ______

Appendix A

Docket	Ctry	Appin No	Appin Date	Patent Number	Grant Date
74170	US	08/742,002	05/31/2000	6320617	11/20/2001

Printed bRECORDED.205/05/2011 AM